
ID WBS Task Name Start Finish

1 1 COATING PLANT ACCEPTANCE Mon 06-11-06 Wed 31-01-07

4 2 IR CAMERA CHECKOUT Mon 29-01-07 Tue 20-02-07

9 3 INITIAL INTEGRATION (PFJ) Tue 20-02-07 Tue 03-07-07

19 4 INITIAL ALIGNMENT Mon 01-10-07 Mon 12-05-08

27 5 CALIBRATION & FUNCTIONALITY CHECKING Tue 13-05-08 Thu 19-06-08

32 6 IR CAMERA INSTALLATION Tue 17-06-08 Mon 14-07-08

36 7 ESO Compliance Checks Tue 01-07-08 Mon 25-08-08

37 8 Commissioning One - Delivery Fri 29-08-08 Fri 29-08-08

38 9 CAMERA SYSTEM-LEVEL INTEGRATION Tue 15-07-08 Fri 05-09-08

39 14705 WFS/Guiding/Telescope Integration, Calibration & Tue 15-07-08 Mon 18-08-08

40 14706 Camera Setup & Performance Testing Tue 19-08-08 Mon 25-08-08

41 14707 Photometric Testing Tue 19-08-08 Mon 01-09-08

42 14708 Operations Verification Tue 19-08-08 Mon 01-09-08

43 14709 Maintenance Issues Tue 19-08-08 Mon 01-09-08

44 9.6 Delivery to ESO Mon 25-08-08 Fri 29-08-08

45 14802 Optical Alignment & Re-shim Tue 02-09-08 Fri 05-09-08

46 14806 VISTA Ready for Commissioning Fri 05-09-08 Fri 05-09-08

47 8 VERIFICATION Mon 08-09-08 Fri 21-11-08

48 14901 System Performance Audit Mon 08-09-08 Fri 12-09-08

49 14902 Testing & Refinement Mon 15-09-08 Fri 10-10-08

50 - Acceptance Dummy Run Mon 13-10-08 Fri 24-10-08

51 14903 ESO Verification Testing Mon 27-10-08 Fri 07-11-08

52 - Commissioning Two - Acceptance Mon 10-11-08 Tue 11-11-08

53 - Post-Acceptance Punch-List Tasks Wed 12-11-08 Fri 21-11-08

54

55 11 ESO Acceptance Thu 28-08-08 Wed 15-10-08

56 11.1 Road Thu 28-08-08 Fri 29-08-08

57 11.2 Site & Enclosure Thu 09-10-08 Wed 15-10-08

58 11.3 Telescope Tue 16-09-08 Mon 22-09-08

59 11.4 Coating Plant Mon 29-09-08 Fri 03-10-08

60 11.5 Software Tue 02-09-08 Mon 08-09-08
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